Document name 文件名称:
Document No. 文件号码:
No.
序号
Date
日期
Version No.
版本号

current In 1)
(8/20 µs)
15 times
[ A ]
Energy
absorption
(2 ms)
1 time
[ J ]
Max.
average
power
dissipation
Pmax
[ W ]
B72220T2131K105 T20K130E2 130 170 10000 3000 100 1.0
B72220T2151K105 T20K150E2 150 200 10000 3000 120 1.0
B72220T2171K105 T20K175E2 175 225 10000 3000 135 1.0
B72220T2231K105 T20K230E2 230 300 10000 3000 180 1.0
B72220T2251K105 T20K250E2 250 320 10000 3000 195 1.0
B72220T2271K105 T20K275E2 275 350 10000 3000 215 1.0
B72220T2301K105 T20K300E2 300 385 10000 3000 250 1.0
B72220T2321K105 T20K320E2 320 420 10000 3000 273 1.0
B72220T2351K105 T20K350E2 350 460 10000 3000 223 1.0
B72220T2381K105 T20K385E2 385 505 10000 3000 248 1.0
B72220T2421K105 T20K420E2 420 560 10000 3000 273 1.0
B72220T2461K105 T20K460E2 460 615 10000 3000 300 1.0
B72220T2511K105 T20K510E2 510 670 10000 3000 325 1.0
B72220T2551K105 T20K550E2 550 745 10000 3000 360 1.0
B72220T2621K105 T20K625E2 625 825 10000 3000 400 1.0
B72220T2681K105 T20K680E2 680 895 10000 3000 440 1.0
Characteristics (25 °C):
Ordering code Type
Varistor
voltage VV
at 1 mA
[ V ]
Clamping voltage VC
at 100 A
(8 / 20 μs)
[ V ]
Typ. capacitance Ctyp
at 1 kHz
[ pF ]
B72220T2131K105 T20K130E2 205 ±10% 340 1850
B72220T2151K105 T20K150E2 240 ±10% 395 1550
B72220T2171K105 T20K175E2 270 ±10% 455 1350
B72220T2231K105 T20K230E2 360 ±10% 595 1000
B72220T2251K105 T20K250E2 390 ±10% 650 940
B72220T2271K105 T20K275E2 430 ±10% 710 850
B72220T2301K105 T20K300E2 470 ±10% 775 780
B72220T2321K105 T20K320E2 510 ±10% 840 720
B72220T2351K105 T20K350E2 560 ±10% 910 660
B72220T2381K105 T20K385E2 620 ±10% 1025 600
B72220T2421K105 T20K420E2 680 ±10% 1120 550
B72220T2461K105 T20K460E2 750 ±10% 1240 500
B72220T2511K105 T20K510E2 820 ±10% 1355 460
B72220T2551K105 T20K550E2 910 ±10% 1500 410
B72220T2621K105 T20K625E2 1000 ±10% 1650 380
B72220T2681K105 T20K680E2 1100 ±10% 1815 340
1)  Note: nominal discharge current is the specification defined in UL1449 3rd and tested with 8/20μs current waveform.
 Housed varistor B72220T2***K105
 ThermoFuse varistor T20K130…680E2
ZH FTZ PPD PD 2015-06-23
Please read Cautions and warnings and Page 5 of 14
Important notes at the end of this document.
v/i characteristic
 Housed varistor B72220T2***K105
 ThermoFuse varistor T20K130…680E2
ZH FTZ PPD PD 2015-06-23
Please read Cautions and warnings and Page 6 of 14
Important notes at the end of this document.
Derating curves (suitable for T20K130…320E2)
Derating curves (suitable for T20K350…680E2)
 Housed varistor B72220T2***K105
 ThermoFuse varistor T20K130…680E2
ZH FTZ PPD PD 2015-06-23
Please read Cautions and warnings and Page 7 of 14

variable resistor that can be adjusted to obtain the short-
circuit current (Isc). The variable resistor is to be adjusted
such that Isc equals 10A, 5A, 2.5A, 0.5A or 0.125A
respectively (measured without the device in the circuit).
The device will be energized for 7 hours, or until the device
becomes disconnected from the power supply, or until
current to, or temperature within the device attains
equilibrium 2).
The test result will be visually inspected.
Detailed test voltages applied onto the devices are as
below:
Type
T20K130…460E2
Device rating Test voltage
( V ac) ( V ac)
T20K130E2 130 260
T20K150E2 150 300
T20K175E2 175 350
T20K230E2 230 415
T20K250E2 250 500
T20K275E2 275 480
T20K300E2 300 600
T20K320E2 320 600
T20K350E2 350 600
T20K385E2 385 600
T20K420E2 420 600
T20K460E2 460 690
Type
T20K510…680E2
Device rating Test voltage 3)
( V dc) ( V dc)